LEGISLATIVE DIGEST

[Administrative Code - Dissolving Neighborhood Community Justice Task Force]

Ordinance amending the Administrative Code by repealing Article VIII to dissolve the Neighborhood Community Justice Task Force.

Existing Law

In 2010, the City established the Neighborhood Community Justice Task Force to make recommendations to the Board of Supervisors regarding the creation of neighborhood-based restorative and community justice programs. The Clerk of the Board has determined that the Board of Supervisors never appointed any members to the Task Force, and the Task Force never met.

Amendments to Current Law

This ordinance would dissolve the Neighborhood Community Justice Task Force.

Background Information

Rule 2.21 of the Board of Supervisors' Rules of Order requires the Clerk of the Board to determine and identify each year every subordinate body that has not met at least once every four months, and to ask the City Attorney to prepare legislation repealing the ordinance or resolution that created the body.